

ARKANSAS SENATE
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 931

"AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING MALTREATMENT AND NEGLECT OF
ENDANGERED AND IMPAIRED PERSONS."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 931.

Amend Senate Bill No. 931 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 31 and 32 and substitute the following:

"reasonable person would believe subjects an endangered or impaired adult person, regardless of age, ability to comprehend, or disability, to ridicule or"

AND

Page 2, delete line 1 and substitute the following:

"care facility by a caregiver, any willful infliction of injury, unreasonable"

AND

Page 2, delete line 24 and substitute the following:

"(B) A resident ~~eighteen (18) years of age or older~~ of a"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 23 and 24 and substitute:

"(F) An assisted living facility;"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 31 through 34 and substitute:

"(A) ~~acts~~ Acts or omissions by an endangered ~~adult or~~ impaired person, for example, self-neglect; or
(B) ~~Intentional~~ Intentional acts or omissions by a caregiver responsible for the care and supervision of an"

AND

Page 5, delete line 19 and substitute the following:



“with another person ~~who is not the actor’s spouse and~~ who is incapable of”

AND

Page 10, delete line 12 and substitute the following:

“(a) Any person or caregiver required ~~by this chapter~~ by the Adult and
and”

AND

Page 10, delete line 23 and substitute the following:

“notification ~~under this subchapter~~ by the Adult and Long-Term Care Facility”

AND

Page 10, delete line 27 and substitute the following:

“notification ~~under this subchapter~~ by the Adult and Long-Term Care Facility”

AND

Page 11, delete lines 9 through 36

AND

Delete PAGES 12 through 32 in their entirety

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Salmon

MGF/JGH - 03-14-2005 09:48

MGF433

Secretary